graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 420 269 2018-19 105 2020-21 287 196 300000(Three lakh
Only)

10

2018-19 390 178 2019-20 198 2021-22 229 224 300000(Three lakh
Only)

5

2019-20 390 145 2020-21 210 2022-23 321 240 310000(Three lakh
Ten Thousand only)

3

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 114429 (One Lakh fourteen thousand four hundred twenty nine
only)

48570 (Forty eight thousand five hundred seventy only) 340895 (Three lakh forty thousand eight hundred ninety five
only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 301418 (Three lakh one thousand four hundred eighteen only) 976064 (Nine lakh seventy six thousand sixty four only) 4288282 (Forty two lakh eighty eight thousand two hundred
eighty two only)

Engineering Workshops 849640 (Eight lakh fortynine thousand six hundred forty only) 183442 (One lakh eighty three thousand four hundred forty two
only)

692806 (Six lakh ninety two thousand eight hundred six)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

204286 (Two lakh four thousand two hundred eighty six only) 547922 (Five lakh forty seven thousand nine hundred twenty
two only)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 41740663 (Four crore seventeen lakh forty thousand six
hundred sixty three)

49385422 (Four crore ninety three lakh eighty five thousand
four hundred twenty two only)

44269072 (Four crore forty two lakh sixty nine thousand
seventy two only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2024171 (Twenty lakh twenty four thousand one hundred
seventy one only)

15095810 (One crore fifty lakh ninety five thousand eight
hundred ten only)

141659 (One lakh forty one thousand six hundred fifty nine
only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 203865 (Two lakh three thousand eight hundred sixty five only) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0